Over the last few years, a number of commercial exhibitors have introduced their own non-
conventional theatres in the PRC including 73 from China Giant Screen, 32 from Wanda X-Land and
28 from CJ CGV. In FY2014, the IMAX theatre network in the PRC was the largest non-conventional
theatre network and had the highest average box office per screen. In addition, based on a survey
conducted by EntGroup, we are the most well-known non-conventional cinema technology brand in
the PRC, being acknowledged by 100% of the surveyed audience, compared to 65.3% for Wanda
X-Land. See “Industry Overview” for further information concerning the PRC film industry and the
competitive landscape in which we operate.

Major Shareholders

The interests of our major Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date and immediately
following completion of the Global Offering are set out below.

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately
following completion

of the Global Offering(1)

Name of Shareholder Capacity

Number of
Shares held or

interested(2)

Approximate
Percentage of
interest (%)

Number of
Shares held or

interested

Approximate
Percentage of
interest (%)

IMAX Corporation ..... Interest in controlled
entity(3) 270,000,000 80% 247,912,600 69.8%

IMAX Barbados ..... Beneficial interest 270,000,000 80% 247,912,600 69.8%

FountainVest ..... Beneficial interest 33,750,000 10% 22,706,200 6.4%

CMCCP ..... Beneficial interest 16,875,000 5% 11,353,100 3.2%

CME ..... Beneficial interest 16,875,000 5% 11,353,100 3.2%

Notes:
(1) Assuming that the Over-allotment Option is not exercised.

(2) Represents share numbers assuming the Share Subdivision had been completed.

(3) 270,000,000 Shares are directly held by IMAX Barbados, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of IMAX Corporation.

— 8 —

SUMMARY

Major Customers and Suppliers

Our largest supplier is IMAX Corporation. The percentage of our costs attributable to our
largest supplier for FY2012, FY2013, FY2014, 1HFY2014 and 1HFY2015 was 82.7%, 84.2%, 82.8%,
86.9% and 81.8%, respectively.

The table below sets out our five largest customers for 1HFY2015, as well as their respective